AXCES WET EXHAUST SYSTEMS
183
WET
EXHAUST
SYSTEMS
AXCES WET EXHAUST SYSTEMS
AXCES WET

(Inch/mm)
I/O Length
(Inch/mm)
BP Length
(Inch/mm)
Length
(Inch/mm)
Diameter
(Inch/mm)
I/O Elev.
(Inch/mm)
BP Elev.
(Inch/mm)
SBP Offset
(Inch/mm)
107H500 5.00 / 127 2.50 / 64 5.00 / 127 3.00 / 76 28 / 711 10.40 / 264 2.16 / 55 2.75 / 70 13.82 / 351
107H600 6.00 / 152 3.00 / 76 6.00 / 152 3.50 / 89 34 / 864 12.34 / 313 2.84 / 72 2.81 / 71 17.00 / 432
107H800 8.00 / 203 4.00 / 102 8.00 / 203 4.50 / 114 45 / 1,143 16.11 / 409 3.72 / 94 3.75 / 95 22.50 / 572
107H100 10.00 / 254 5.00 / 127 8.00 / 203 5.00 / 127 52 / 1,321 18.41 / 468 3.80 / 97 3.81 / 97 26.00 / 660
107H120 12/00 / 305 6.00 / 152 8.00 / 203 6.00 / 152 60 / 1,524 24.60 / 625 5.75 / 146 5.75 / 146 30.00 / 762
107H140 14.00 / 356 6.00 / 152 8.00 / 203 6.00 / 152 66 / 1,676 28.50 / 724 6.75 / 171 6.75 / 171 33.00 / 838
107H160 16.00 / 406 8.00 / 203 10.00 / 254 8.00 / 203 78 / 1,981 28.50 / 724 5.75 / 146 5.75 / 146 39.00 / 991
107H180 18.00 / 457 8.00 / 203 10.00 / 254 8.00 / 203 85 / 2,159 34.00 / 864 7.75 / 197 7.75 / 197 42.50 / 1080
UNDERWATER
EXHAUST
HORIZONTAL
D

(mm)
C
(mm)
D
(mm)
E
(mm)
F
(mm)
Capacity
(m3/h)
AXWIR000040 4 100 114.3 210 125 225 185 48.3 4
AXWIR000050 5 125 139.7 240 125 225 200 48.3 6
AXWIR000060 6 150 168.3 265 150 250 215 60.3 8
AXWIR000080 8 200 219.1 320 175 275 240 76.1 10
AXWIR000100 10 250 273.0 375 200 340 270 76.1 12
AXWIR000120 12 300 323.9 440 200 340 300 88.9 14
AXWIR000140 14 350 355.6 490 250 390 325 88.9 16
AXWIR000160 16 400 406.4 540 250 410 350 114.3 18
AXWIR000180 18 450 457.2 595 275 435 375 114.3 20
AXWIR000200 20 500 508.0 645 300 460 400 114.3 22
The Axces Water Injection Ring is used to inject engine
cooling water into the exhaust system in order to
reduce the exhaust gas temperature.
Material of the Flanges AISI304

✓✓ Temperature range -25 C to +100 C
✓✓ Flexible material
✓✓ Lloyds and RINA type approved According
ISO 13363
B
AC
AXCES WET EXHAUST SYSTEMS
221
Article No. Clamping Range
(mm)
C
(mm)
Thickness
(mm)
Bolt
AXGEC000040 43 - 40 20 1.5 M8
AXGEC000044 47 - 44 20 1.5 M8
AXGEC000048 51 - 48 20 1.5 M8
AXGEC000052 55 - 52 20 1.5 M8
AXGEC000056 59 - 56 20 1.5 M8
AXGEC000060 63 - 60 25 1.5 M8
AXGEC000064 67 - 64 25 1.5 M8
AXGEC000068 73 - 68 25 1.5 M8
AXGEC000074 79 - 74 25 1.5 M8
AXGEC000080 85 - 80 25 1.5 M8
AXGEC000086 91 - 86 25 1.5 M8
AXGEC000092 97 - 92 25 1.5 M8
AXGEC000098 103 - 98 25 1.5 M8
AXGEC000104 112 - 104 25 1.5 M8
AXGEC000113 121 - 113 25 1.5 M8
AXGEC000122 130 - 122 25 1.5 M8
AXGEC000131 139 - 131 25 1.5 M8
AXGEC000140 148 - 140 25 1.5 M8
AXGEC000149 161 - 149 25 1.5 M8
AXGEC000162 174 - 162 25 1.5 M8
AXGEC000175 187 - 175 25 1.5 M8
AXGEC000188 200 - 188 25 1.5 M8
AXGEC000201 213 - 201 25 1.5 M8
AXGEC000214 226 - 214 25 1.5 M8
AXGEC000227 234 - 227 25 1.5 M8
AXGEC000240 252 - 240 25 1.5 M8
CHARACTERISTICS
✓✓ High strength
✓✓ Galvanized according DIN 50941
GALVANIZED
EXHAUST HOSE
CLAMP
C
Thickness
AXCES WET EXHAUST SYSTEMS
222
Article No. Clamping Range
(mm)
C
(mm)
Thickness
(mm)
Bolt
AXSEC000026 28 - 26 20 1.5 M6
AXSEC000029 31 - 29 20 1.5 M6
AXSEC000032 35 - 32 20 1.5 M6
AXSEC000039 39 - 32 20 1.5 M6
AXSEC000040 43 - 40 20 1.5 M6
AXSEC000044 47 - 44 20 1.5 M6
AXSEC000048 51 - 48 20 1.5 M8
AXSEC000052 55 - 52 20 1.5 M8
AXSEC000056 59 - 56 20 1.5 M8
AXSEC000060 63 - 60 25 1.5 M8
AXSEC000064 67 - 64 25 1.5 M8
AXSEC000068 73 - 68 25 1.5 M8
AXSEC000074 79 - 74 25 1.5 M8
AXSEC000080 85 - 80 25 1.5 M8
AXSEC000086 91 - 86 25 1.5 M8
AXSEC000092 97 - 92 25 1.5 M8
AXSEC000098 103 - 98 25 1.5 M8
AXSEC000104 112 - 104 25 1.5 M8
AXSEC000113 121 - 113 25 1.5 M8
AXSEC000131 139 - 131 25 1.5 M8
AXSEC000140 148 - 140 25 1.5 M8
AXSEC000149 161 - 149 25 1.5 M8
AXSEC000162 174 - 162 25 1.5 M8
CHARACTERISTICS
✓✓ High Strength
✓✓ Made out of AISI316
STAINLESS STEEL